SS476 MP Cabinet1
Robern
701 N. Wilson Ave.
Bristol, PA 19007
800.877.2376
SS476 MP CABINET INSTRUCTIONS
General Notes
1. Unpack the cabinet. Check the box thoroughly

 I. 6 Plastic Anchors
Part List – MP Cabinet
MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATIONS
Product
Type Mirror  Mirror Hand  Options
  Shape Edge
CABINETS 4”D   6”D   8”D
MP16   (D4) D6 D8 A • Arch B • Bevel N •  L or R Hand E •  Electric
MP20 (D4) D6 D8 F • Flat P • Plain L •  Left Hand
MP24 (D4) D6 D8   R •  Right Hand
LIGHTS
MP-L1.5 or MP-L3.5
SIDEKIT
MPSK40     B • Bevel
     P • Plain
PLEASE NOTE: The MP-L3.5 light fixture requires special consideration concerning overall
dimensions and brackets. Refer to instructions supplied with the fixture.
 See note below for MP-L3.5
D8 - 8” Deep
D6 - 6” Deep
D8SR - 8” Semi Rec 4”
D6SR - 6” Semi Rec 4”
A • Arch
F • Flat
Cabfax #0476
SS476 MP Cabinet  2
Dimensions of Cabinets
and Lights Product  Width Number Unit Unit
Model  of Units Width Height
CABINET MP16 15 1/4”   XXXXXXXX
CABINET MP20 19 1/4”   XXXXXXXX
CABINET MP24 23 1/4”   XXXXXXXX
LIGHT MP-L1.5 1 1/2”   XXXXXXXX
TOTAL WIDTH OVERALL XXXXXXXX  XXXXXXXX
ROUGH  OPENING XXXXXXXX -3/4” XXXXXXXX
TOTAL ROUGH OPENING XXXXXXXX  XXXXXXXX
TOTAL HEIGHT OVERALL FLAT TOP XXXXXXXX 39 3/8”
   ARCH XXXXXXXX 43 3/8”
TOTAL HEIGHT R.O. ALL SHAPES XXXXXXXX 38 5/8”
1.  Mirror Plus® is a modular system allowing you to
 install cabinets and lights in different combinations.
 Overall size of the cabinet is determined by the
 overall dimensions of the assembled units. A
 chart for figuring overall size and rough openings
 for recessed installations is shown at the right.
2.  An example is shown in figure a of a three door / two
 light combination.
Product  Width Number Unit Unit
Model  of Units Width Height
CABINET MP16 15 1/4” 2 30 1/2” XXXXXXXX
CABINET MP20 19 1/4” 1 19 1/4” XXXXXXXX
CABINET MP24 23 1/4”   XXXXXXXX
LIGHT MP-L1.5 1 1/2” 2  XXXXXXXX
TOTAL WIDTH OVERALL XXXXXXXX 52 3/4” XXXXXXXX
ROUGH  OPENING XXXXXXXX -3/4” XXXXXXXX
TOTAL ROUGH OPENING XXXXXXXX 52” XXXXXXXX
TOTAL HEIGHT OVERALL FLAT TOP XXXXXXXX 39 3/8”
   ARCH XXXXXXXX 43 3/8”
TOTAL HEIGHT R.O. ALL SHAPES XXXXXXXX 38 5/8”
MP-L1.5
MP16D4FBN MP20D4ABRE MP16D4FBN
MP-L1.5
Single units
Multiple Units
1.  Each cabinet, light and side kit contains special
 connectors to allow all combinations of cabinets and
 lights, both surface mounted using the side kit as